
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3894
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
INTEGRATED EDUCATION FOR DISABLED CHILDREN
Barq Shri Shafiqur Rahman

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any amount has been released to the Government of Uttar Pradesh for integrated education of the disabled children;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the remaining amount for the purpose is likely to be released?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. A. A. FATMI)

a) Yes , Sir.

b) During 1990-91 an amount of Rs. 16,97,680/- was released to the Government of Uttar Pradesh out of an approved outlay of Rs.
29,16,080/- by adjusting an unspent balance of Rs. 12,18,400 of the year 1989-90.

c) Since an amount of Rs. 29.16 lakhs is already lying as unspent balance with the State Government of Uttar Pradesh, further release of funds will depend on submission of Utilisation Certificate of Unspent Balance.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

